

Shree Durga Construction

NO ENCUMBRANCE DECLARATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I, Avishek Saha, son of Debdas Saha Partner of the promoter **Shree Durga Construction**, declared that, the promoter (**Shree Durga Construction**) are starting a project by the name of "**Kamini Kutir**" situated at Holding No. 64, Baguiati Road, Ward No. 26 under South Dum Dum (M), Dist. North 24 PGS. , P.O. & P.S. Dum Dum, Kolkata – 700028. I hereby declare that the land on which development is proposed, is free from all encumbrances.

Certified true copy Shree Durga Construction

SHREE DURGA CONSTRUCTION Anishen Saha

Partner

Shree Durga Construction

Date: 12.09.2023 Place: Kolkata

> 'ASHA KUTIR', 27-A (Old) 65 (New), Baguiati Road, Kolkata – 700028. P.O. & P.S. : Dum Dum, 24 Pgs(N) E-mail : avisheksaha2009@gmail.com